

## Commonwealth of Pennsylvania STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## Resolution Honoring DR. JAMIE BRACEY GREEN

## Member, State Board of Education 2018-2022

Whereas,

Dr. Jamie Bracey Green served as a member of the Pennsylvania State Board of Education from her appointment by Gov. Tom Wolf in October 2018 through her departure in September 2022; and

Whereas,

During her tenure, Dr. Bracey Green served with distinction as a member of the Council of Higher Education, the Career and Technical Education Committee, and the Committee on Academic Standards/Chapter 4; and

Whereas,

As a member of the Committee on Academic Standards/Chapter 4, Dr. Bracey Green was a key policy leader in the development and adoption of the first-ever updates to the state's academic standards for science; and

Whereas,

Both in her professional capacity and in her service to the Board, Dr. Bracey Green was a passionate advocate for establishing policies and programs that ensure educational opportunities in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) are available to all students in an inclusive manner; now therefore be it

Resolved:

That the members of State Board of Education express their appreciation and pay tribute to our colleague Dr. Bracey Green for her service and wish her continued success in her future endeavors.



Given under my hand and our seal this 10<sup>th</sup> day of November 2022

Karen Farmer White Chair